Medical Directors Committee

Jeff Beeson DO, FACEP, EMT-P
Committee Chair

Medical Director Celina Fire Department
1413 S Preston Road

Celina, TX 75009

Phone: (972)-382-2653

Email: jbeeson@me.com

Expiration: 01/2018

Charles Addington 11, MD

Physician, Wolfforth Community Healthcare
Center

Fire and EMS Chief, Wolfforth Fire

502 East HWY 62/82

Wolfforth, Texas 79382

Work: 806-866-0162

Email: driladd@gmail.com

Expiration: 12/2019

Steven Ellerbe, DO

Medical Director

City of Liberty FD/EMS

720 Travis

Liberty, Texas 77575

Phone: 936-336-6439

Fax: 936-336-6517

Email: Dr.Steven.Ellerbe@gmail.com
Expiration: 12/2017

Robert Gerhardt, MD

Medical Director

Victoria Emergency Associates

815 Brazos St

Austin Texas 78701

Phone: 512-828-6997

Email: rgerhardt@victoriaemergency.com
Expiration: 12/2017

Jeffrey Jarvis, MD

EMS Medical Director
Williamson County EMS
P.O. Box 873
Georgetown, Texas 78627
Phone: 512-943-1266
Email: jjarvis@wilco.org
Expiration: 12/2017

Updated on 1/2/2017

Sharon Ann Malone, MD
Medical Director

Denison Fire Department
Post Office Box 336

Van Alstyne, Texas 75495
Phone: 903-814-4911

Fax: 903-542-0691

Email: docmalone@me.com
Expiration: 12/2017

Craig Alan Manifold, DO
Regional EMS Medical Director
UTHSCSA

4201 Medical Drive, Suite 120
San Antonio, Texas 78229
Phone: 210-269-8865

Email: manifold@uthscsa.edu
Expiration: 12/2018

David Persse, MD

Physician Director

Houston Fire Department EMS

600 Jefferson St #800

Houston Texas 77002

Phone: 832-394-6819

Fax: 832-394-6885

Email: David.Persse@Houstontx.gov
Expiration: 12/2018

Katherine Remick, MD

Austin-Travis County EMS, Dell Children’s
517 South Pleasant Valley Road

Austin, Texas 78741

Phone: 512-978-0000

Fax: 512-978-0010

Email: kate.remick@austintexas.gov
Expiration: 12/2018

Joseph Saju, MD

Vice-chairman of Surgery

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
Permian Basin

701 W. 5™ Street

Odessa, Texas 79763

Work: 432-703-5290

Email: saju.joseph@ttuhsc.edu

Expiration: 12/2019
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Gerad Troutman, MD, FACEP
EMS Medical Director, Emergency
Physician

ER Now

2101 S. Coulter St.

Amarillo, Texas 79106

Phone: 940-775-9700

Email: troutmd@gmail.com
Expiration: 12/2019
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